City of Richmond Bylaw 7934

Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321,
Amendment Bylaw No. 7934

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

1. Bylaw No. 7321 is amended in Schedule A by deleting the words “Animal, Bird &
Beekeeping Regulation Bylaw No. 71377, and substituting the following, “Animal Control
Bylaw No. 7932”.

2. Bylaw No. 7321 Schedule B 1 is amended by deleting and substituting the following
violation fine amounts:

ANIMAL CONTROL BYLAW NO. 7932

Column 1 Column 2 Column3
Offence Bylaw Fine
Section

Animal attached to a fixed object

with a choke device 1.1.1(a) $200
Animal confined to an enclosed space

without adequate ventilation 1.1.1(b) $200
Animal deprived of food or water 1.2.1(a) $200
Animal receptacles unclean or contaminated 1.2.1(b) $200
Insufficient exercise of animal 1.2.1(c) $200
Deprivation of veterinary care of animal 1.2.1(d) $200
Inadequate outdoor shelter 1.3.1 (a)to(c) $200
Owning a cat which is not spayed or neutered 2.1A.1.1(b) $100

without holding a cat breeding permit

Permitting cat which is not spayed or neutered 2.1A.1.1(c) $100
to be running at large

Owning more than 3 dogs in a one-family or two-family 2.2.1.1 $200
dwelling

1504263



Bylaw 7934

1504263

Offence

Owning more than 2 dogs in a multiple-family dwelling
Failure by owner to leash dog
Failure by owner to maintain effective control of dog

Failure by owner to leash dog showing aggressive
behaviour

Failure by owner to clean up dog excrement
Failure by owner to confine dog
Failure of owner to control dangerous dog

Failure by owner to deliver dangerous dog to
Animal Control Officer

Bylaw
Section

2212
2.2.2.1(b)
2.2.2.1(c)

2.2.53

2.23.1
2.2.4.1
2.2.42 (a)(b)

7.3.4(b)

Fine

$200
$100
$100

$100

$100
§100
$500

$500

Bylaw No. 7321 Schedule B1 is amended by adding the following violation sections

amounts:

Offence

Animal has injured a person or animal
Animal has pursued or harassed a person or animal

Having more than three (3) dogs off leash
Permitting dog to run at large

Dangerous Dog off leash in an off leash area

Bylaw No. 7321 B3 is amended by adding the following violation fine amounts:

BUSINESS REGULATION BYLAW NO. 7538
(PART TWELVE - PET STORE REGULATION)
Offence

Pet Establishment / Cage not maintained

Inadequate Cage

Bylaw
Section

1.12 (a)
1.1.2 (b)
23.5.2(a)
232.1(b)

2.3.5.2(b)

Bylaw
Section

12.2.1(a) to (e)

12.2.2 (a)(b)

Fine

$100
$100

$100
$100

$300

Fine

$50

$50

Page 2

and fine



Bylaw 7934

1504263

Offence

No segregation area
Fail to segregate ill / injured animal
Name of Veterinarian not posted

Fail to have ill/injured animal treated
Properly by Veterinarian

Improper euthanasia/disposal of animal

Fail to keep/maintain Pet
Establishment Register

Fail to produce Pet Establishment Register

Inadequate Record in Pet
Establishment Record

Fail to provide information to Purchaser
Fail to post notice describing Reptile
Confine incompatible species together
Separate or deliver animal prior to weaning

Sell, offer for sale or display a
Prohibited animal

Sell or offer for sale a dyed animal

Sell or offer for sale a diseased/infected animal

DOG LICENCING BYLAW NO. 7138

Offence

Failure to obtain dog licence

Failure to produce dog licence upon request

Bylaw
Section

12.3.1
12.3.2(a)(b)
12.4.1 (a)

12.4.1 (b(i)

12.4.1 (b)(ii)

12.5.1 (a)

12.5.1 (b)

12.5.3(a) to (e)

12.6.1(a) to (g)

Page 3

Fine

$50
$50
$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

12.7.1 (a)(i) to (iii) $50

12.8.1 (a)
12.8.1 (b)

12.8.1 () (i)

12.8.1 (c) (iii)

12.8.1 (¢) (iv)

Bylaw
Section

1.1.1(a)(i)
1.1.1()()

$100
$100

$300

$100

$300

Fine

$200
$200



Bylaw 7934 Page 4

5. Bylaw No. 7321 Schedule B5 be amended by adding the following violation and fine
amounts:
Offence Bylaw Fine
Section
Failure to obtain dog licence for Dangerous Dog 1.1.1(a)(i1) $500
Failure to produce dog licence upon request for Dangerous L.1.1(e)(ii) $500
Dog
Bylaw No. 7321 Schedule B8 be amended by deleting and substituting the following violation
fine amounts:
PUBLIC HEALTH PROTECTION BYLAW 6989
Offence Bylaw Fine
Section
Animal noise which disturbs 3.1.1.1 (b) $250
Operator permitting smoking 6.1.1.1 (a) to (k) $250
Operator of city facility permitting smoking 6.1.1.2 $250
FIRST READING el @ RICHMOND
Wiy ‘f ~ "‘,f"!‘,_L: APPROVED
SECOND READING Jume b 200 for content by
dept.
THIRD READING JuN 132005
APPROVED
Iorlegaﬁty
ADOPTED by Solicitor

MAYOR

1504263

CITY CLERK





