

Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, Amendment Bylaw No. 7934

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. Bylaw No. 7321 is amended in Schedule A by deleting the words "Animal, Bird & Beekeeping Regulation Bylaw No. 7137", and substituting the following, "Animal Control Bylaw No. 7932".
- 2. Bylaw No. 7321 Schedule B 1 is amended by deleting and substituting the following violation fine amounts:

ANIMAL CONTROL BYLAW NO. 7932

Column 1	Column 2 Column3	
Offence	Bylaw Section	Fine
Animal attached to a fixed object with a choke device	1.1.1(a)	\$200
Animal confined to an enclosed space without adequate ventilation	1.1.1(b)	\$200
Animal deprived of food or water	1.2.1(a)	\$200
Animal receptacles unclean or contaminated	1.2.1(b)	\$200
Insufficient exercise of animal	1.2.1(c)	\$200
Deprivation of veterinary care of animal	1.2.1(d)	\$200
Inadequate outdoor shelter	1.3.1 (a)to(c)	\$200
Owning a cat which is not spayed or neutered without holding a cat breeding permit	2.1A.1.1(b)	\$100
Permitting cat which is not spayed or neutered to be running at large	2.1A.1.1(c)	\$100
Owning more than 3 dogs in a one-family or two-family dwelling	2.2.1.1	\$200

Offence	Bylaw Section	Fine
Owning more than 2 dogs in a multiple-family dwelling	2.2.1.2	\$200
Failure by owner to leash dog	2.2.2.1(b)	\$100
Failure by owner to maintain effective control of dog	2.2.2.1(c)	\$100
Failure by owner to leash dog showing aggressive behaviour	2.2.5.3	\$100
Failure by owner to clean up dog excrement	2.2.3.1	\$100
Failure by owner to confine dog	2.2.4.1	\$100
Failure of owner to control dangerous dog	2.2.4.2 (a)(b)	\$500
Failure by owner to deliver dangerous dog to Animal Control Officer	7.3.4(b)	\$500

3. Bylaw No. 7321 Schedule B1 is amended by adding the following violation sections and fine amounts:

Offence	Bylaw Section	Fine
Animal has injured a person or animal	1.1.2 (a)	\$100
Animal has pursued or harassed a person or animal	1.1.2 (b)	\$100
Having more than three (3) dogs off leash	2.3.5.2(a)	\$100
Permitting dog to run at large	2.3.2.1(b)	\$100
Dangerous Dog off leash in an off leash area	2.3.5.2(b)	\$300

4. Bylaw No. 7321 B3 is amended by adding the following violation fine amounts:

BUSINESS REGULATION BYLAW NO. 7538 (PART TWELVE - PET STORE REGULATION) Offence Bylaw Fine Section Pet Establishment / Cage not maintained 12.2.1(a) to (e) \$50 Inadequate Cage 12.2.2 (a)(b) \$50

Bylaw 7934 Page 3

Offence	Bylaw Section	Fine
No segregation area	12.3.1	\$50
Fail to segregate ill / injured animal	12.3.2(a)(b)	\$50
Name of Veterinarian not posted	12.4.1 (a)	\$50
Fail to have ill/injured animal treated Properly by Veterinarian	12.4.1 (b)(i)	\$50
Improper euthanasia/disposal of animal	12.4.1 (b)(ii)	\$50
Fail to keep/maintain Pet Establishment Register	12.5.1 (a)	\$50
Fail to produce Pet Establishment Register	12.5.1 (b)	\$50
Inadequate Record in Pet Establishment Record	12.5.3(a) to (e)	\$50
Fail to provide information to Purchaser	12.6.1(a) to (g)	\$50
Fail to post notice describing Reptile	12.7.1 (a)(i) to (iii	\$50
Confine incompatible species together	12.8.1 (a)	\$100
Separate or deliver animal prior to weaning	12.8.1 (b)	\$100
Sell, offer for sale or display a Prohibited animal	12.8.1 (c) (i)	\$300
Sell or offer for sale a dyed animal	12.8.1 (c) (iii)	\$100
Sell or offer for sale a diseased/infected animal	12.8.1 (c) (iv)	\$300
DOG LICENCING BYLAW NO. 7138		
Offence	Bylaw Section	Fine
Failure to obtain dog licence	1.1.1(a)(i)	\$200
Failure to produce dog licence upon request	1.1.1(c)(i)	\$200

5. Bylaw No. 7321 Schedule B5 be amended by adding the following violation and fine amounts:

Offence	Bylaw Section	Fine
Failure to obtain dog licence for Dangerous Dog	1.1.1(a)(ii)	\$500
Failure to produce dog licence upon request for Dangerous Dog	1.1.1(c)(ii)	\$500

6. Bylaw No. 7321 Schedule B8 be amended by deleting and substituting the following violation fine amounts:

PUBLIC HEALTH PROTECTION BYLAW 6989

Offence	Bylaw Section	Fine
Animal noise which disturbs	3.1.1.1 (b)	\$250
Operator permitting smoking	6.1.1.1 (a) to (k)	\$250
Operator of city facility permitting smoking	6.1.1.2	\$250

FIRST READING	MAY 2.4 2005	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING		APPROVED for content by originating dept.
THIRD READING	<u>JUN 1 3 2005</u>	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
MAYOR	CITY CLERK	-